Docusign Envelope ID: BB9742E3-26AF-4554-B727-CB1F78E2CFE7

AMENDMENT #1 TO THE FOOD SERVICE AGREEMENT

This Amendment is made and entered into by and between Holyoke Community Charter School (“Client”),
and TRIO Community Meals, LLC {(“Company”) (collectively “the Parties”).

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into a certain Food Service Agreement (the “Agreement”),

effective July 1, 2024;

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to extend the Agreement with a pricing adjustment; and

WHEREAS, the Parties now desire to amend said Agreement upon the terms and conditions stated

herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties, intending to be legally bound hereby, mutually agree as follows:

1. Term. This Agreement shall be extended for an additional year beginning July 1, 2025. This will be
the first (1%) renewal of two (2) renewal extensions.

2. Payment Arrangement. Per section 7.6 of the Agreement, in consideration for services provided
to the Client, pricing at section 7.1 shall be amended to reflect that Company shall charge the

Client as follows:

Rate Per Meal, Plus

[jicatyne Applicable Sales Tax
Breakfast $2.58
Lunch $4.35

This Amendment is effective as of July 1, 2025. All other terms and conditions of the original Agreement
(as modified from time to time) shall remain in full force and effect unless otherwise amended as provided

in the Agreement.

CLIENT: Holyoke Community Charter School

Signature: g%z/%

Name: br.fon/a C%ﬂg

Title: Sl ff})’//)élfbﬂ/

Date: S /AB/Q”O@T

COMPANY: TRIO Community Meals, LLC

DocuSigned by:

S

UB/oZUBAUEUA4YA...

Name: John Kirk

Title: President
Date: 8/22/2025

Pagelof1




		2025-08-22T12:17:59-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




